
2013 Central Youth Rowing Championships
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 26a: Womens Jr B 1x Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 7 Austin RC A (S.Criswell) 09:46.95 09:46.95 00:09:46.95
2nd 4 Dallas RC C (K.Bentley) 10:08.04 3.6% 00:21.09 10:08.04 00:09:46.95 00:00:21.09
3rd 6 Texas RC (S.Luck) 10:22.31 6.0% 00:14.27 10:22.31 00:09:46.95 00:00:35.36
4th 5 OKC B (L.Kline) 10:26.68 6.8% 00:04.37 10:26.68 00:09:46.95 00:00:39.73

3 OKC C (M.Newby) Did Not
Finish

Race 26b: Womens Jr B 1x Heat 2 @ 08:10 AM
1st 4 Dallas RC B (A.Bandarpalle) 10:11.12 10:11.12 00:10:11.12
2nd 7 OKC A (M.Epps) 10:11.13 0.0% 00:00.01 10:11.13 00:10:11.12 00:00:00.01
3rd 5 Austin RC B (B.Perry) 10:13.95 0.5% 00:02.82 10:13.95 00:10:11.12 00:00:02.83
4th 3 OKC D (A.Griffin) 10:57.05 7.5% 00:43.10 10:57.05 00:10:11.12 00:00:45.93

6 Parati (M.Rhett) Scratch

Race 27a: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 08:20 AM
1st 7 Parati A (B.Eastwick, H.Gomez) 07:48.53 07:48.53 00:07:48.53
2nd 3 Texas RC B (R.Gallagher, J.Nelson) 07:50.46 0.4% 00:01.93 07:50.46 00:07:48.53 00:00:01.93
3rd 6 OKC A (D.Basile, C.Percival) 07:52.67 0.9% 00:02.21 07:52.67 00:07:48.53 00:00:04.14
4th 5 Austin RC (D.Andrino, B.Peck) 08:09.51 4.5% 00:16.84 08:09.51 00:07:48.53 00:00:20.98
5th 4 Mile High B (G.Welch, J.Beebe) 08:22.34 7.2% 00:12.83 08:22.34 00:07:48.53 00:00:33.81

Race 27b: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 08:30 AM
1st 7 Texas RC A (T.Trono, W.Martin) 07:57.11 07:57.11 00:07:57.11
2nd 6 Parati B (I.Miller, N.Johnson) 08:06.03 1.9% 00:08.92 08:06.03 00:07:57.11 00:00:08.92
3rd 4 White Rock A (H.Swart, H.Whitzel) 08:24.29 5.7% 00:18.26 08:24.29 00:07:57.11 00:00:27.18

3 OKC B (G.Di Filippo, D.Craig) Scratch
5 Dallas RC (J.Sargent, B.Fineberg) Scratch
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Race 27c: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 08:40 AM
1st 7 Mile High A (R.Long, T.da Cruz) 07:59.34 07:59.34 00:07:59.34
2nd 2 White Rock B (A.Newman, B.Weitzel) 08:27.54 5.9% 00:28.20 08:27.54 00:07:59.34 00:00:28.20
3rd 5 Tulsa RC (C.Foley, A.Pohl) 08:36.52 7.8% 00:08.98 08:36.52 00:07:59.34 00:00:37.18
4th 3 OKC C (C.Gutel, E.McKinnis) 09:22.69 17.4% 00:46.17 09:22.69 00:07:59.34 00:01:23.35

4 Wichita (P.Wagle, E.Aldrich) Scratch
6 St. Mark A (G.Lincon, H.Quarls) Scratch

Race 28a: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 08:50 AM
1st 7 OKC

(V.Victoria, M.Wullschleger, A.Lange, D.Thompson-
Butler)

08:00.99 08:00.99 00:08:00.99

2nd 5 Austin RC
(L.Allan, k.playfair, I.Sheehan, L.Azuela)

08:12.66 2.4% 00:11.67 08:12.66 00:08:00.99 00:00:11.67

3rd 3 Hockaday
(P.LeBlanc, C.Noble, C.Calavan, E.Michel)

09:09.48 14.2% 00:56.82 09:09.48 00:08:00.99 00:01:08.49

4th 4 Wichita
(A.Brookover, B.Neigenfind, V.Polley, L.Golay)

09:53.84 23.5% 00:44.36 09:53.84 00:08:00.99 00:01:52.85

6 Dallas RC
(A.Schwarz, M.Daly, A.Bandarpalle, A.Cantu)

Scratch

Race 28b: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 09:00 AM
1st 6 Texas RC

(S.Neaves, K.Brewer, A.Denis, P.Veeraraghavan)
07:50.90 07:50.90 00:07:50.90

2nd 7 Founders
(C.Turner, L.De Loache, C.Turner, K.DeSantis)

07:56.09 1.1% 00:05.19 07:56.09 00:07:50.90 00:00:05.19

3rd 5 Ursuline
(K.Daude, C.Bradee, K.King, L.Karam)

08:11.48 4.4% 00:15.39 08:11.48 00:07:50.90 00:00:20.58

4th 4 Mile High
(G.Aro, L.Winslow, E.Hart, R.McKee)

09:00.19 14.7% 00:48.71 09:00.19 00:07:50.90 00:01:09.29

5th 3 Tulsa RC
(J.Baluh, E.Hyde, C.Hughes, O.Terry)

09:16.88 18.3% 00:16.69 09:16.88 00:07:50.90 00:01:25.98
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Race 29a: Womens JV 4x Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM
1st 7 OKC A

(M.Knight, M.Lange, S.Ondak, R.Parks)
07:54.27 07:54.27 00:07:54.27

2nd 6 Ursuline
(O.Williams, M.Hutti, G.Yared, C.Blanck)

08:33.41 8.3% 00:39.14 08:33.41 00:07:54.27 00:00:39.14

3rd 3 Texas RC B
(e.leibowitz, S.Amstutz, S.Luck, K.Zehner)

09:09.54 15.9% 00:36.13 09:09.54 00:07:54.27 00:01:15.27

4th 4 OKC C
(H.Foyil, K.Potter, H.Gutierrez, E.Richardson)

09:45.79 23.5% 00:36.25 09:45.79 00:07:54.27 00:01:51.52

5 Hockaday B
(S.Chan, L.Grigoryeva, A.Garcia, M.Dagher)

Scratch

Race 29b: Womens JV 4x Heat 2 @ 09:20 AM
1st 6 Texas RC A

(W.Hamlin, K.Conti-McKerrihan, M.Kurka, S.Carolan)
08:03.50 08:03.50 00:08:03.50

2nd 5 OKC B
(D.Taylor, K.Erickson, A.Hopper, E.Tubb)

08:06.26 0.6% 00:02.76 08:06.26 00:08:03.50 00:00:02.76

3rd 7 Austin RC
(R.Ragan, S.White, G.Foulkrod, L.Britt)

08:20.12 3.4% 00:13.86 08:20.12 00:08:03.50 00:00:16.62

4th 3 Dallas RC B
(L.Elmquist, N.Joseph, A.Jones, S.Goetz)

08:45.64 8.7% 00:25.52 08:45.64 00:08:03.50 00:00:42.14

5th 4 Hockaday A
(R.Hazbun, D.Malican, L.Li, G.Munoz)

09:35.67 19.1% 00:50.03 09:35.67 00:08:03.50 00:01:32.17

Race 31a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 7 OKC A

(X.Yousey, M.Anderson, A.Sewell, S.Theige, [N.Cook])
08:49.43 08:49.43 00:08:49.43

2nd 5 Austin RC
(G.Courtois, S.Culbertson, S.Stephanos, C.Lecornu,
[S.SHAMARD])

09:19.23 5.6% 00:29.80 09:19.23 00:08:49.43 00:00:29.80

3rd 6 Tulsa RC
(V.Nichols, C.Bliss, H.Johannsson, M.Nichols,
[B.Eubanks])

09:29.75 7.6% 00:10.52 09:29.75 00:08:49.43 00:00:40.32

4th 4 Dallas United C
(S.Powers, C.Miller, A.San Andres, L.Rosenthal,
[C.Hampton])

09:36.87 9.0% 00:07.12 09:36.87 00:08:49.43 00:00:47.44
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Race 31b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 7 Texas RC A

(S.Coleman, C.Carlander, C.Childs, M.Torrance,
[A.Odell])

08:51.77 08:51.77 00:08:51.77

2nd 6 Fort Collins
(C.Berkner, S.Sutton, M.Deike, H.Tracey, [A.Short])

09:13.23 4.0% 00:21.46 09:13.23 00:08:51.77 00:00:21.46

3rd 5 Dallas United B
(S.Patton, H.Lukken, N.Noebel, S.Zurawel, [J.Miller])

09:24.89 6.2% 00:11.66 09:24.89 00:08:51.77 00:00:33.12

4th 3 OKC D
(K.Chandler, J.Shafer, A.Griffin, K.Bronson, [K.Langer])

10:08.83 14.5% 00:43.94 10:08.83 00:08:51.77 00:01:17.06

5th 4 OKC C
(N.Strickler, L.Kline, E.Wilkie, A.Beckman, [K.Dennehy])

10:31.62 18.8% 00:22.79 10:31.62 00:08:51.77 00:01:39.85

Race 31c: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:50 AM
1st 5 OKC B

(A.Fritze, S.Sasser, M.O'Brien, C.Chavez, [M.Nolan])
08:53.91 08:53.91 00:08:53.91

2nd 7 Dallas United A
(L.Blonien, L.Pelfrey, C.Young, L.Day, [L.Hansford])

08:59.77 1.1% 00:05.86 08:59.77 00:08:53.91 00:00:05.86

3rd 4 Texas RC B
(A.Hughes, M.Lewis, L.Whitsell, e.demmer, [L.Newton])

09:09.32 2.9% 00:09.55 09:09.32 00:08:53.91 00:00:15.41

4th 6 Mile High
(P.Bolton, L.Commissiong, R.Passas, L.Klein, [L.Klein])

09:28.62 6.5% 00:19.30 09:28.62 00:08:53.91 00:00:34.71

Race 32a: Mens Novice 2x Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 7 Austin RC A (D.Reinis, M.Bryce) 08:10.35 08:10.35 00:08:10.35
2nd 6 White Rock (J.Pederson, K.Starnes) 08:20.08 2.0% 00:09.73 08:20.08 00:08:10.35 00:00:09.73
3rd 5 Tulsa RC A (W.Davies, J.Grzywacz) 08:33.39 4.7% 00:13.31 08:33.39 00:08:10.35 00:00:23.04
4th 3 OKC B (H.Park, C.Tubb) 08:41.39 6.3% 00:08.00 08:41.39 00:08:10.35 00:00:31.04
5th 4 Cambridge B (B.Moner, C.Meloncon) 09:03.02 10.7% 00:21.63 09:03.02 00:08:10.35 00:00:52.67

Race 32b: Mens Novice 2x Heat 2 @ 10:10 AM
1st 7 Episcopal (J.Hamid-Khani, J.Stener) 08:07.60 08:07.60 00:08:07.60
2nd 6 Dallas RC B (J.Sargent, B.Tilden) 08:08.42 0.2% 00:00.82 08:08.42 00:08:07.60 00:00:00.82
3rd 3 Austin RC C (J.Grace, M.Castoro) 08:43.80 7.4% 00:35.38 08:43.80 00:08:07.60 00:00:36.20
4th 5 OKC A (M.Bulgarelli, D.Vana) 08:53.08 9.3% 00:09.28 08:53.08 00:08:07.60 00:00:45.48
5th 4 Tulsa RC B (V.Angelini, C.Ferrari) 09:51.35 21.3% 00:58.27 09:51.35 00:08:07.60 00:01:43.75
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Race 32c: Mens Novice 2x Heat 3 @ 10:20 AM
1st 7 Dallas RC A (D.FoxIV, W.Kachner) 08:14.34 08:14.34 00:08:14.34
2nd 4 Cambridge A (R.Farrow, W.Neely) 08:21.55 1.5% 00:07.21 08:21.55 00:08:14.34 00:00:07.21
3rd 5 Austin RC B (R.Blanco, A.Sanchez) 08:24.12 2.0% 00:02.57 08:24.12 00:08:14.34 00:00:09.78
4th 6 Parati A (A.Bandera, C.Jones) 09:07.72 10.8% 00:43.60 09:07.72 00:08:14.34 00:00:53.38

2 St. Mark (G.Lincon, H.Quarls) Scratch

Race 33a: Mens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 7 OKC A

(J.Arlan, V.Sindhwani, H.Albert, N.Ruggeri, [M.Staats])
08:06.85 08:06.85 00:08:06.85

2nd 4 OKC C
(D.Shadoan, J.Mcmeekin, C.Burch, E.McKinnis,
[E.Gutel])

08:25.68 3.9% 00:18.83 08:25.68 00:08:06.85 00:00:18.83

3rd 6 Dallas United A
(C.Maxwell, S.Crofford, B.Swayze, M.Hall,
[K.Dudzinsky])

08:35.62 5.9% 00:09.94 08:35.62 00:08:06.85 00:00:28.77

4th 5 Mile High
(N.Mitsuhashi, J.Marso, S.Hill, E.Fox, [M.Lewis])

08:42.50 7.3% 00:06.88 08:42.50 00:08:06.85 00:00:35.65

Race 33b: Mens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:40 AM
1st 7 Jesuit

(M.McHugh, L.Doherty, M.Opatowsky, C.Kerl, [E.Stone])
07:42.01 07:42.01 00:07:42.01

2nd 6 Tulsa RC
(M.Duenner, A.Conn, S.Dees, C.McLellan,
[C.Lawrence])

07:50.95 1.9% 00:08.94 07:50.95 00:07:42.01 00:00:08.94

3rd 5 OKC B
(M.Zajac, B.McPherson, J.Livingston, J.Beavers,
[C.Lewis])

08:11.63 6.4% 00:20.68 08:11.63 00:07:42.01 00:00:29.62

4th 3 OKC D
(J.O'Toole, B.Rankin, J.Prutsman, A.Best, [J.Staats])

08:36.33 11.8% 00:24.70 08:36.33 00:07:42.01 00:00:54.32

5th 4 Dallas United B
(C.Carpenter, C.Mencke, J.Friedman, B.Mason,
[P.Martin])

08:51.04 14.9% 00:14.71 08:51.04 00:07:42.01 00:01:09.03
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Race 34a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:50 AM
1st 7 OKC

(E.Wierenga, N.Engle, B.McPherson, S.Allton, [G.Gliva])
07:38.98 07:38.98 00:07:38.98

2nd 6 Tulsa RC
(M.Rose, C.Atik, B.Price, C.Shafer, [K.Grantham])

07:42.01 0.7% 00:03.03 07:42.01 00:07:38.98 00:00:03.03

3rd 5 Texas RC
(R.Gallagher, K.Conti-McKerrihan, W.Martin, B.Hill,
[D.Capotosto])

08:03.72 5.4% 00:21.71 08:03.72 00:07:38.98 00:00:24.74

4th 4 Colorado
(C.Satter, J.Casarrubias, C.Johnson, B.Carr,
[L.Trumble])

08:13.99 7.6% 00:10.27 08:13.99 00:07:38.98 00:00:35.01

5th 3 Wichita
(E.Aldrich, A.Fugate, B.Henry, A.Henry, [A.Prieb])

08:58.66 17.4% 00:44.67 08:58.66 00:07:38.98 00:01:19.68

Race 34b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:00 AM
1st 6 Mile High

(M.Fritschen, T.Durnford, R.Long, T.da Cruz, [J.Singer])
07:23.27 07:23.27 00:07:23.27

2nd 5 White Rock
(C.McKinney, R.Bolt, W.Pelic, R.Tomlanovich,
[C.Benitez])

07:28.03 1.1% 00:04.76 07:28.03 00:07:23.27 00:00:04.76

3rd 7 Jesuit
(A.Huth, N.Mackay, C.TAYLOR, S.Todora, [R.Terry])

07:51.34 6.3% 00:23.31 07:51.34 00:07:23.27 00:00:28.07

4th 4 Dallas United
(A.Omar, A.Braly, H.Collins, S.Kornajcik, [L.Cox])

07:59.15 8.1% 00:07.81 07:59.15 00:07:23.27 00:00:35.88

Race 19: Womens Varsity 2x Final @ 11:10 AM
1st 7 Founders A (C.Turner, C.Turner) 08:25.35 08:25.35 00:08:25.35
2nd 5 OKC (V.Victoria, M.Wullschleger) 08:33.99 1.7% 00:08.64 08:33.99 00:08:25.35 00:00:08.64
3rd 6 Episcopal (E.Patrick, A.Eggers) 08:42.52 3.4% 00:08.53 08:42.52 00:08:25.35 00:00:17.17
4th 3 Ursuline (K.Daude, L.Karam) 08:54.49 5.8% 00:11.97 08:54.49 00:08:25.35 00:00:29.14
5th 2 Austin RC (S.Criswell, I.Sheehan) 09:03.75 7.6% 00:09.26 09:03.75 00:08:25.35 00:00:38.40
6th 1 Kansas City A (T.Wulff, A.Wulff) 09:28.16 12.4% 00:24.41 09:28.16 00:08:25.35 00:01:02.81
7th 4 Mile High A (R.McKee, E.Hart) 09:49.43 16.6% 00:21.27 09:49.43 00:08:25.35 00:01:24.08
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Race 20: Womens JV 2x Final @ 12:10 PM
1st 7 OKC B (M.Knight, D.Taylor) 08:52.90 08:52.90 00:08:52.90
2nd 6 OKC A (S.Ondak, R.Parks) 09:11.38 3.5% 00:18.48 09:11.38 00:08:52.90 00:00:18.48
3rd 5 Austin RC A (S.White, C.Costa-Giomi) 09:22.80 5.6% 00:11.42 09:22.80 00:08:52.90 00:00:29.90
4th 4 Austin RC B (E.Kuse, L.Britt) 09:42.25 9.3% 00:19.45 09:42.25 00:08:52.90 00:00:49.35
5th 2 Dallas RC A (N.Joseph, S.Goetz) 09:43.53 9.5% 00:01.28 09:43.53 00:08:52.90 00:00:50.63
6th 3 Ursuline A (G.Yared, C.Blanck) 10:00.13 12.6% 00:16.60 10:00.13 00:08:52.90 00:01:07.23

Race 21: Mens Varsity 1x Final @ 12:20 PM
1st 7 Austin RC (M.Ragan) 08:17.51 08:17.51 00:08:17.51
2nd 6 St. Mark (H.Quarls) 08:19.30 0.4% 00:01.79 08:19.30 00:08:17.51 00:00:01.79
3rd 5 Parati A (J.Puzz) 08:25.07 1.5% 00:05.77 08:25.07 00:08:17.51 00:00:07.56
4th 3 Parati B (A.Gomez) 08:28.03 2.1% 00:02.96 08:28.03 00:08:17.51 00:00:10.52
5th 4 Tulsa RC B (B.Price) 08:29.83 2.5% 00:01.80 08:29.83 00:08:17.51 00:00:12.32
6th 2 Texas RC A (J.Nelson) 08:42.76 5.1% 00:12.93 08:42.76 00:08:17.51 00:00:25.25

Race 22: Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 12:30 PM
1st 7 OKC

(A.Linn, A.West, P.Stoner, S.Anderson, [A.Malzahn])
08:34.91 08:34.91 00:08:34.91

2nd 6 Texas RC A
(P.Veeraraghavan, A.Denis, S.Amstutz, K.Conti-
McKerrihan, [R.Hays])

08:44.77 1.9% 00:09.86 08:44.77 00:08:34.91 00:00:09.86

3rd 4 Dallas United A
(A.Geisler, E.Engram, A.Moore, L.Pelfrey, [S.Barry])

08:52.63 3.4% 00:07.86 08:52.63 00:08:34.91 00:00:17.72

4th 5 Austin RC
(R.Cravey, A.David, M.Gianakopoulos, B.Perry,
[S.SHAMARD])

09:08.21 6.5% 00:15.58 09:08.21 00:08:34.91 00:00:33.30

5th 3 Texas RC B
(S.Carolan, L.Whitsell, M.Lewis, K.Zehner,
[D.Capotosto])

09:12.65 7.3% 00:04.44 09:12.65 00:08:34.91 00:00:37.74

6th 2 Dallas United B
(E.Johnson, D.Chimbel, C.White, E.Sockwell, [L.Cox])

10:00.15 16.6% 00:47.50 10:00.15 00:08:34.91 00:01:25.24
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Race 23: Mens Open 2- Final @ 12:40 PM
1st 6 White Rock (C.McKinney, R.Bolt) 07:43.73 07:43.73 00:07:43.73
2nd 7 Dallas RC (C.Heldman, J.Barnett) 07:56.23 2.7% 00:12.50 07:56.23 00:07:43.73 00:00:12.50
3rd 4 Austin RC (D.Monert, P.Johnson) 08:01.28 3.8% 00:05.05 08:01.28 00:07:43.73 00:00:17.55
4th 2 OKC A (E.Wierenga, S.Allton) 08:11.64 6.0% 00:10.36 08:11.64 00:07:43.73 00:00:27.91
5th 3 Texas RC A (K.Rehberg, A.Iscoe) 08:13.22 6.4% 00:01.58 08:13.22 00:07:43.73 00:00:29.49
6th 5 Mile High (M.Fritschen, T.Durnford) 08:25.41 9.0% 00:12.19 08:25.41 00:07:43.73 00:00:41.68

Race 24: Womens Novice 4x Final @ 12:50 PM
1st 7 Austin RC A

(G.Foulkrod, B.Bartholomew, M.Rao, A.Gibson)
08:10.43 08:10.43 00:08:10.43

2nd 6 OKC A
(X.Yousey, S.Theige, C.Chavez, A.Sewell)

08:24.06 2.8% 00:13.63 08:24.06 00:08:10.43 00:00:13.63

3rd 5 Texas RC A
(S.Coleman, C.Childs, C.Carlander, M.Torrance)

08:26.14 3.2% 00:02.08 08:26.14 00:08:10.43 00:00:15.71

4th 2 Hockaday A
(M.Ratakonda, G.Calavan, F.Henderson, E.Winson)

08:32.40 4.5% 00:06.26 08:32.40 00:08:10.43 00:00:21.97

5th 3 Ursuline
(J.Wedell, C.Patterson, A.Ingrum, P.Alexander)

08:52.54 8.6% 00:20.14 08:52.54 00:08:10.43 00:00:42.11

6th 4 Texas RC B
(A.Hughes, A.Schaefer, e.demmer, L.Newton)

09:00.14 10.1% 00:07.60 09:00.14 00:08:10.43 00:00:49.71

Race 25: Mens Novice 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(S.Coronel, M.Bulgarelli, A.Bormann, D.Vana, J.Hunter,
D.Riley, S.Alder, C.Tubb, [M.Gutierrez])

06:51.84 06:51.84 00:06:51.84

2nd 5 Austin RC
(M.Bryce, R.Blanco, D.Reinis, J.Grace, M.Castoro,
B.Ragan, A.Sanchez, P.Yun, [R.Foulkrod])

06:57.92 1.5% 00:06.08 06:57.92 00:06:51.84 00:00:06.08

3rd 6 Dallas United A
(S.Lorio, L.Whitehead, T.Boehme, M.Laughlin, A.Ajack,
A.Pool, H.Sliva, L.Venanzi, [P.Martin])

07:01.49 2.3% 00:03.57 07:01.49 00:06:51.84 00:00:09.65

4th 4 Texas RC A
(I.Smith, B.Martinez, C.Hallee, C.Dillard, M.de Coatpont,
K.Hastings, T.Heinen, P.Notzon, [I.Golding])

07:11.49 4.8% 00:10.00 07:11.49 00:06:51.84 00:00:19.65

5th 3 Jesuit
(L.McCormack, J.Merkel, A.Hyman, J.Hofmeister, J.Hall,
H.Ainsworth, J.Fontaine, C.Lang, [L.Kelley])

07:13.72 5.3% 00:02.23 07:13.72 00:06:51.84 00:00:21.88

6th 2 OKC B
(B.Gibbs, A.Fraser, H.Park, L.Wright, B.Freniere, L.

07:38.15 11.2% 00:24.43 07:38.15 00:06:51.84 00:00:46.31
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Race 25: Mens Novice 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM
Mikles, A.Jablonski, S.Hail, [C.Dwyer])

Race 26: Womens Jr B 1x Final @ 01:10 PM
1st 7 Austin RC A (S.Criswell) 09:38.62 09:38.62 00:09:38.62
2nd 6 Dallas RC B (A.Bandarpalle) 09:51.54 2.2% 00:12.92 09:51.54 00:09:38.62 00:00:12.92
3rd 5 Dallas RC C (K.Bentley) 09:55.44 2.9% 00:03.90 09:55.44 00:09:38.62 00:00:16.82
4th 2 Austin RC B (B.Perry) 10:26.95 8.4% 00:31.51 10:26.95 00:09:38.62 00:00:48.33
5th 3 Texas RC (S.Luck) 10:32.48 9.3% 00:05.53 10:32.48 00:09:38.62 00:00:53.86
6th 4 OKC A (M.Epps) 10:36.03 9.9% 00:03.55 10:36.03 00:09:38.62 00:00:57.41

Race 27: Mens Ltwt 2x Final @ 01:20 PM
1st 6 Texas RC A (T.Trono, W.Martin) 07:29.62 07:29.62 00:07:29.62
2nd 7 Parati A (B.Eastwick, H.Gomez) 07:29.76 0.0% 00:00.14 07:29.76 00:07:29.62 00:00:00.14
3rd 4 Texas RC B (R.Gallagher, J.Nelson) 07:44.26 3.3% 00:14.50 07:44.26 00:07:29.62 00:00:14.64
4th 5 Mile High A (R.Long, T.da Cruz) 07:44.35 3.3% 00:00.09 07:44.35 00:07:29.62 00:00:14.73
5th 3 Parati B (I.Miller, N.Johnson) 07:56.24 5.9% 00:11.89 07:56.24 00:07:29.62 00:00:26.62
6th 1 OKC A (D.Basile, C.Percival) 08:07.65 8.5% 00:11.41 08:07.65 00:07:29.62 00:00:38.03
7th 2 White Rock B (A.Newman, B.Weitzel) 08:25.71 12.5% 00:18.06 08:25.71 00:07:29.62 00:00:56.09

Race 28: Womens Varsity 4x Final @ 01:30 PM
1st 7 OKC

(V.Victoria, M.Wullschleger, A.Lange, D.Thompson-
Butler)

07:34.22 07:34.22 00:07:34.22

2nd 6 Texas RC
(S.Neaves, K.Brewer, A.Denis, P.Veeraraghavan)

07:37.07 0.6% 00:02.85 07:37.07 00:07:34.22 00:00:02.85

3rd 5 Austin RC
(L.Allan, k.playfair, I.Sheehan, L.Azuela)

07:39.64 1.2% 00:02.57 07:39.64 00:07:34.22 00:00:05.42

4th 4 Founders
(C.Turner, L.De Loache, C.Turner, K.DeSantis)

07:52.87 4.1% 00:13.23 07:52.87 00:07:34.22 00:00:18.65

5th 2 Ursuline
(K.Daude, C.Bradee, K.King, L.Karam)

08:03.18 6.4% 00:10.31 08:03.18 00:07:34.22 00:00:28.96

6th 3 Hockaday
(P.LeBlanc, C.Noble, C.Calavan, E.Michel)

08:51.23 17.0% 00:48.05 08:51.23 00:07:34.22 00:01:17.01
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Race 29: Womens JV 4x Final @ 01:40 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(M.Knight, M.Lange, S.Ondak, R.Parks)
07:47.87 07:47.87 00:07:47.87

2nd 6 Texas RC A
(W.Hamlin, K.Conti-McKerrihan, M.Kurka, S.Carolan)

08:01.98 3.0% 00:14.11 08:01.98 00:07:47.87 00:00:14.11

3rd 4 OKC B
(D.Taylor, K.Erickson, A.Hopper, E.Tubb)

08:03.60 3.4% 00:01.62 08:03.60 00:07:47.87 00:00:15.73

4th 2 Austin RC
(R.Ragan, S.White, G.Foulkrod, L.Britt)

08:13.21 5.4% 00:09.61 08:13.21 00:07:47.87 00:00:25.34

5th 5 Ursuline
(O.Williams, M.Hutti, G.Yared, C.Blanck)

08:29.82 9.0% 00:16.61 08:29.82 00:07:47.87 00:00:41.95

6th 3 Texas RC B
(e.leibowitz, S.Amstutz, S.Luck, K.Zehner)

09:26.33 21.0% 00:56.51 09:26.33 00:07:47.87 00:01:38.46

Race 30: Mens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 01:50 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(W.Newville, R.Tierney, J.Arlan, N.Engle, T.Shadoan,
A.Eastling, L.Reynolds, L.Baustert, [G.Gliva])

06:30.46 06:30.46 00:06:30.46

2nd 6 Jesuit
(J.Schwab, L.Uetrecht, J.Perez, C.Ehring, A.Cohen,
J.Gossett, A.Hendler, J.Mathus, [R.Terry])

06:38.69 2.1% 00:08.23 06:38.69 00:06:30.46 00:00:08.23

3rd 5 Tulsa RC A
(J.Seely, A.Mears, J.Lohrey, M.Fuller, K.Fetsch,
D.Maxwell, R.Baker, E.Sack, [G.Allan])

06:51.29 5.3% 00:12.60 06:51.29 00:06:30.46 00:00:20.83

4th 3 OKC B
(G.Di Filippo, C.Gutel, D.Craig, A.Nanda, C.Goyer,
J.Sterns, T.Dang, C.Percival, [E.Gutel])

07:03.81 8.5% 00:12.52 07:03.81 00:06:30.46 00:00:33.35

5th 4 Mile High
(G.Welch, I.McKenzie, J.Holtestaul, D.Phadke,
J.Markey, A.Meyer, C.Doogan, M.LaRouche, [E.Welch])

07:13.94 11.1% 00:10.13 07:13.94 00:06:30.46 00:00:43.48

6th 2 Tulsa RC B
(J.Lohrey, C.Foley, K.Flint, R.Price, D.Hammond,
A.Pohl, N.Duvall, L.Schula, [J.Toay])

07:33.19 16.1% 00:19.25 07:33.19 00:06:30.46 00:01:02.73

Race 31: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(X.Yousey, M.Anderson, A.Sewell, S.Theige, [N.Cook])
08:20.91 08:20.91 00:08:20.91

2nd 6 Texas RC A
(S.Coleman, C.Carlander, C.Childs, M.Torrance,
[A.Odell])

08:42.65 4.3% 00:21.74 08:42.65 00:08:20.91 00:00:21.74

3rd 5 OKC B
(A.Fritze, S.Sasser, M.O'Brien, C.Chavez, [M.Nolan])

08:45.52 4.9% 00:02.87 08:45.52 00:08:20.91 00:00:24.61
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Race 31: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM
4th 2 Dallas United A

(L.Blonien, L.Pelfrey, C.Young, L.Day, [L.Hansford])
08:49.31 5.7% 00:03.79 08:49.31 00:08:20.91 00:00:28.40

5th 4 Austin RC
(G.Courtois, S.Culbertson, S.Stephanos, C.Lecornu,
[S.SHAMARD])

08:59.18 7.6% 00:09.87 08:59.18 00:08:20.91 00:00:38.27

6th 3 Fort Collins
(C.Berkner, S.Sutton, M.Deike, H.Tracey, [A.Short])

09:05.98 9.0% 00:06.80 09:05.98 00:08:20.91 00:00:45.07

Race 32: Mens Novice 2x Final @ 02:10 PM
1st 7 Austin RC A (D.Reinis, M.Bryce) 07:56.11 07:56.11 00:07:56.11
2nd 6 Episcopal (J.Hamid-Khani, J.Stener) 07:57.42 0.3% 00:01.31 07:57.42 00:07:56.11 00:00:01.31
3rd 4 White Rock (J.Pederson, K.Starnes) 08:05.48 2.0% 00:08.06 08:05.48 00:07:56.11 00:00:09.37
4th 5 Dallas RC A (D.FoxIV, W.Kachner) 08:07.61 2.4% 00:02.13 08:07.61 00:07:56.11 00:00:11.50
5th 3 Dallas RC B (J.Sargent, B.Tilden) 08:07.87 2.5% 00:00.26 08:07.87 00:07:56.11 00:00:11.76
6th 2 Cambridge A (R.Farrow, W.Neely) 08:53.07 12.0% 00:45.20 08:53.07 00:07:56.11 00:00:56.96

Race 33: Mens JV 4+ Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(J.Arlan, V.Sindhwani, H.Albert, N.Ruggeri, [M.Staats])
07:22.29 07:22.29 00:07:22.29

2nd 6 Jesuit
(M.McHugh, L.Doherty, M.Opatowsky, C.Kerl, [E.Stone])

07:27.93 1.3% 00:05.64 07:27.93 00:07:22.29 00:00:05.64

3rd 5 OKC C
(D.Shadoan, J.Mcmeekin, C.Burch, E.McKinnis,
[E.Gutel])

07:36.56 3.2% 00:08.63 07:36.56 00:07:22.29 00:00:14.27

4th 4 Tulsa RC
(M.Duenner, A.Conn, S.Dees, C.McLellan,
[C.Lawrence])

07:45.01 5.1% 00:08.45 07:45.01 00:07:22.29 00:00:22.72

5th 2 OKC B
(M.Zajac, B.McPherson, J.Livingston, J.Beavers,
[C.Lewis])

08:05.32 9.7% 00:20.31 08:05.32 00:07:22.29 00:00:43.03

6th 3 Dallas United A
(C.Maxwell, S.Crofford, B.Swayze, M.Hall,
[K.Dudzinsky])

08:53.71 20.7% 00:48.39 08:53.71 00:07:22.29 00:01:31.42
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Race 34: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:40 PM
1st 7 OKC

(E.Wierenga, N.Engle, B.McPherson, S.Allton, [G.Gliva])
07:10.57 07:10.57 00:07:10.57

2nd 4 White Rock
(C.McKinney, R.Bolt, W.Pelic, R.Tomlanovich,
[C.Benitez])

07:14.51 0.9% 00:03.94 07:14.51 00:07:10.57 00:00:03.94

3rd 6 Mile High
(M.Fritschen, T.Durnford, R.Long, T.da Cruz, [J.Singer])

07:19.21 2.0% 00:04.70 07:19.21 00:07:10.57 00:00:08.64

4th 5 Tulsa RC
(M.Rose, C.Atik, B.Price, C.Shafer, [K.Grantham])

07:26.76 3.8% 00:07.55 07:26.76 00:07:10.57 00:00:16.19

5th 3 Texas RC
(R.Gallagher, K.Conti-McKerrihan, W.Martin, B.Hill,
[D.Capotosto])

07:26.90 3.8% 00:00.14 07:26.90 00:07:10.57 00:00:16.33

6th 2 Jesuit
(A.Huth, N.Mackay, C.TAYLOR, S.Todora, [R.Terry])

07:41.29 7.1% 00:14.39 07:41.29 00:07:10.57 00:00:30.72

Race 35: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 7 OKC A

(E.Tubb, S.Ondak, K.Erickson, M.Wilfong, A.Linn,
H.Foyil, P.Stoner, S.Anderson, [A.West])

07:35.64 07:35.64 00:07:35.64

2nd 6 Austin RC
(L.Britt, C.Costa-Giomi, R.Cravey, A.Gibson, E.Kuse,
A.David, B.Bartholomew, M.Rao, [A.Palmo])

07:36.15 0.1% 00:00.51 07:36.15 00:07:35.64 00:00:00.51

3rd 3 OKC B
(E.Richardson, K.Potter, A.Christie, A.Hopper,
X.Yousey, M.Anderson, H.Gutierrez, M.Ruvalcaba,
[M.Dwyer])

08:07.77 7.1% 00:31.62 08:07.77 00:07:35.64 00:00:32.13

4th 4 Dallas United
(A.Geisler, E.Johnson, L.Phillips, D.Chimbel,
H.Swanson, E.Sockwell, C.White, B.Burns, [L.Hansford])

08:25.32 10.9% 00:17.55 08:25.32 00:07:35.64 00:00:49.68

5th 5 Mile High
(S.Hoffman, L.Winslow, A.McKenzie, G.Solomon,
L.Commissiong, L.McGlynn, M.Thomas, L.Zepeda,
[M.Walker])

08:47.54 15.8% 00:22.22 08:47.54 00:07:35.64 00:01:11.90
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Race 36: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 7 OKC

(D.Thompson-Butler, M.Wullschleger, V.Victoria,
M.Lange, A.Lange, M.Knight, D.Taylor, R.Parks,
[A.Malzahn])

07:07.10 07:07.10 00:07:07.10

2nd 6 Austin RC
(L.Allan, S.Criswell, k.playfair, G.Malerba, S.White,
I.Sheehan, L.Azuela, R.Ragan, [S.SHAMARD])

07:24.39 4.0% 00:17.29 07:24.39 00:07:07.10 00:00:17.29

3rd 4 White Rock
(L.Hodge, B.Ruffing, A.Pelic, C.Fruman, A.Rosario,
K.Bywaters, J.Stumpf, H.Westerbeck, [K.Walker])

07:29.73 5.3% 00:05.34 07:29.73 00:07:07.10 00:00:22.63

4th 5 Mile High
(J.Thornton, J.Dobler, R.Graham, G.Aro, K.Brzezinski,
C.Adkins, R.McKee, R.Fenn, [A.Coopersmith])

07:29.88 5.3% 00:00.15 07:29.88 00:07:07.10 00:00:22.78

5th 3 Dallas United
(S.Peters, E.Engram, S.Smith, K.Mueller, C.Sarfatis,
B.Bode, A.Moore, C.O'Connor, [S.Barry])

07:34.66 6.5% 00:04.78 07:34.66 00:07:07.10 00:00:27.56

6th 2 Colorado
(A.Bruening, C.Monette, N.Robinson, A.Wagner-
Randall, E.Higgins, I.Reeves, S.Gerster, A.Casarrubias,
[M.McKean])

08:02.46 13.0% 00:27.80 08:02.46 00:07:07.10 00:00:55.36
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